Form PTO-1594 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  (Rev. 03/01) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)			
Tab	settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ ▼ ▼ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Ple	ase record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1.	Systemed Pharmacy Inc	Name: Systemed Pharmacy of Iowa L.L.C.	
	Systemed Phannacy mc	Internal Address:	
1	☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 6109 Willowmere Drive	
	☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Des Moines</u> State: <u>IA</u> Zip: <u>50306</u>	
l	☐ Corporation-State Delaware	☐ Individual(s) dtizenship	
	Other	General Partnership	
		Limited Partnership	
Add	itional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	□ Corporation-State      ○ Other Delaware limited liability company	
3.	Nature of conveyance:	Other Delaware limited liability company  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative	
l	☐ Assignment ⊠ Merger	Lesionation is attached: T Yes T No	
l	☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address( es) attached?   Yes   No	
1	☐ Other		
	Execution Date: <u>December 4, 1996</u>		
4.	Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
	A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
		792,104; 1,451,699; 1,452,592 and 1,513,175	
Additional number(s) attached:			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 4	
	Name: Ma <u>ry L. Kevlin, Esq.</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$115.00	
	Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>115.00</u>	
	Cowan, Liebowitz & Latman, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	Street Address: 1133 Avenue of the Americas	O. Describes count number:	
	Dieer Address. 1100 / World St. Black Black	8. Deposit account number:	
	City: New York State: NY Zip: 10036-6799	O3-3415  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9.	Statement and signature.		
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a copy of the original document.		
	Mary L. Kevlin	1 June 30, 2004	
	Name of Person Signing Signa	WI O	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6			
	CERTIFICATE OF FACS The undersigned hereby certifies that the above-captioned co United States Patent and Trademark Office on the date show Name: Wary L. Kevi	nrespondence is being transferred by facsimile to the nabove.	
Date: June 30, 2004			

TRADEMARK REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0351

## Delaware PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SYSTEMED PHARMACY INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1985, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1990, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1991, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AMERICA'S PHARMACY, INC." TO "SYSTEMED PHARMACY INC.", FILED THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 1995, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 1997, AT 4 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.



Warnet Smith Windson Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 2809540

DATE: 12-12-0:3

REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0352

2052000 8100H

030802229

12-14

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORFORATIONS FILED 04:00 PM 01/08/1997 971008756 - 2670385

## CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SYSTEMED PHARMACY INC. INTO MERGERCO DELAWARE NO. 9, L.L.C.

FIRST: The entities that are to merge are Mergerco Delaware No. 9, L.L.C., a limited liability company organized in the jurisdiction of Delaware, and Systemed Pharmacy Inc., a corporation organized in the jurisdiction of Delaware.

SECOND:

An Agreement of Merger was adopted by each entity that is a party to this merger.

THIRD: The Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the sole shareholder of Systemed Pharmacy Inc., and by the members of Mergerco Delaware No. 9, L.L.C. pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Caw and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FOURTH Systemed Pharmacy Inc. shall merge into Mergerco Delaware No. 9, L.L.C. and Mergerco Delaware No. 9, L.L.C. shall be the surviving entity.

FIFTH:

The merger shall become effective upon the filing of this Certificate Of Merger.

SIXTH: Article One of the Certificate of Formation of Mergerco Delaware No. 9, L.L.C. is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is "Systemed Pharmacy of Iowa, L.L.C."

SEVENTH: The complete executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the place of business of Mergerco Delaware No. 9. L.L.C., located at 6109 Willowmere Drive, Des Moines, lowa 50306, and a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by Mergerco Delaware No. 9. L.L.C. on request and without cost to any member of any domestic limited liability company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

117 2 4 7

•	
	•
Systemed Pharmacy Inc. (Name of Merging Entiry)	Mergerop Delaware No. 9, I. L.C. (Name of Surviving Entity)
Dougloo W. Warnesy	Coul of Kantley
Douglas W. Wamsley Vice President	Carl L. Kanter Manager
State of New Jersey:	
County of Bergen :	DOUGLAS WAMSLEY
On December 4, 1996, personally appeared before me, a Nota	
who acknowledged that they executed the above instrument.	

(Signature of Notary-Public)

CATHERINE V. WALKER NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New Javany My Commission Express Fab. 25, 1997

(Notary Stamp or Scal)

11715\_1.5

2

905 655 1476.= 9715

-13-10-96 (15 61EX : C T CORP NYC BRANCH-

SENT BY CT TORP TYCH BRANCH

REEL: 002883 FRAME: 0354